

2022年3月期 第3四半期決算 参考資料

Supplementary Data to Financial Results
for the 3rd Quarter of Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2022

目次

CONTENTS

1) 決算ハイライト	Consolidated Financial Highlights	1
2) 商品群別売上高	Net Sales by Product Category	2
3) 地域別海外売上高	Overseas Sales by Region	3

2022年2月2日

February 2, 2022

日本光電工業株式会社

NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION

1) 決算ハイライト / Consolidated Financial Highlights

(注) 記載金額は百万円未満を切り捨てて表示しています。

(Note) Amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen.

単位: 百万円	Millions of yen	2021年3月期 FY2020							2022年3月期 FY2021						
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full
売上高	Net Sales	38,461	48,779	49,805	62,680	87,240	112,486	199,727	47,182	55,160	45,735			102,343	
国内売上高	Domestic Sales	24,809	31,438	31,756	49,270	56,248	81,026	137,274	29,364	35,799	31,432			65,164	
海外売上高	Overseas Sales	13,652	17,340	18,049	13,410	30,992	31,459	62,452	17,817	19,360	14,302			37,178	
営業利益	Operating Income	1,831	6,927	6,827	11,508	8,758	18,336	27,094	6,423	10,990	5,901			17,414	
経常利益	Ordinary Income	1,581	6,634	6,481	13,677	8,215	20,159	28,374	6,743	11,246	6,687			17,990	
親会社株主に帰属する 当期純利益	Income Attributable to Owners of Parent	1,060	4,766	3,055	9,360	5,826	12,416	18,243	4,537	7,757	4,616			12,294	

平均為替レート Average Exchange Rate

1 米ドル	1 US Dollar	¥107.9	¥106.2	¥105.1	¥104.4	¥106.9	¥104.9	¥105.9	¥108.9	¥110.1	¥112.2		¥109.5
1 ユーロ	1 EURO	¥118.1	¥123.9	¥123.2	¥127.1	¥121.3	¥124.5	¥123.1	¥131.5	¥130.6	¥130.6		¥131.1

2) 商品群別売上高 / Net Sales by Product Category

(注) 記載金額は百万円未満を切り捨てて表示しています。
(Note) Amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen.

単位:百万円 Millions of yen			2021年3月期 FY2020						2022年3月期 FY2021							
			1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full
連結売上高 Net Sales	生体計測機器	Physiological Measuring Equipment	7,342	9,007	9,623	11,612	16,350	21,235	37,586	8,571	9,426	9,458		17,998		
	生体情報モニタ	Patient Monitors	15,382	19,684	20,302	23,449	35,067	43,751	78,818	20,903	23,643	17,878		44,546		
	治療機器	Treatment Equipment	8,714	10,609	11,204	14,597	19,324	25,801	45,126	10,358	12,607	10,184		22,965		
	その他	Other Medical Equipment	7,021	9,477	8,676	13,021	16,499	21,697	38,196	7,349	9,483	8,213		16,832		
	合計	Total Sales	38,461	48,779	49,805	62,680	87,240	112,486	199,727	47,182	55,160	45,735		102,343		
		機器	Products	19,959	27,407	27,643	38,826	47,367	66,469	113,836	26,421	32,054	23,170		58,476	
	消耗品・サービス	Consumables and Services	18,502	21,371	22,162	23,854	39,873	46,016	85,890	20,760	23,106	22,564		43,866		
国内売上高 Domestic Sales	生体計測機器	Physiological Measuring Equipment	5,643	6,982	7,399	9,530	12,625	16,929	29,555	6,392	6,978	7,191		13,371		
	生体情報モニタ	Patient Monitors	7,732	9,543	10,338	16,501	17,276	26,840	44,116	10,827	12,978	11,078		23,806		
	治療機器	Treatment Equipment	5,551	6,725	6,550	11,466	12,277	18,017	30,294	6,323	7,998	6,582		14,321		
	その他	Other Medical Equipment	5,881	8,186	7,467	11,771	14,068	19,239	33,307	5,822	7,843	6,579		13,666		
	合計	Total Sales	24,809	31,438	31,756	49,270	56,248	81,026	137,274	29,364	35,799	31,432		65,164		
海外売上高 Overseas Sales	生体計測機器	Physiological Measuring Equipment	1,698	2,025	2,224	2,081	3,724	4,305	8,030	2,179	2,447	2,267		4,627		
	生体情報モニタ	Patient Monitors	7,650	10,140	9,963	6,948	17,790	16,911	34,701	10,075	10,664	6,800		20,740		
	治療機器	Treatment Equipment	3,163	3,883	4,653	3,130	7,047	7,784	14,831	4,035	4,609	3,601		8,644		
	その他	Other Medical Equipment	1,139	1,291	1,208	1,249	2,430	2,457	4,888	1,526	1,639	1,633		3,166		
	合計	Total Sales	13,652	17,340	18,049	13,410	30,992	31,459	62,452	17,817	19,360	14,302		37,178		

3) 地域別海外売上高 / Overseas Sales by Region

(注) 記載金額は百万円未満を切り捨てて表示しています。

(Note) Amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen.

		2021年3月期 FY2020							2022年3月期 FY2021						
単位:百万円	Millions of yen	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full
米州	Americas	6,971	8,451	8,708	6,157	15,423	14,865	30,288	9,585	9,414	6,363		18,999		
欧州	Europe	2,865	3,351	4,234	2,687	6,217	6,922	13,139	3,069	2,566	3,045		5,635		
アジア州他	Asia & Other	3,814	5,538	5,105	4,565	9,352	9,671	19,024	5,162	7,379	4,894		12,542		
合計	Total Overseas Sales	13,652	17,340	18,049	13,410	30,992	31,459	62,452	17,817	19,360	14,302		37,178		